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DISCLAIMER Growlth

This presentation report is for distribution only under such circumstances as may be permitted by applicable
law. It is solely for information purposes only.

Certain statements in this presentation are forward looking statements, which involve a number of risks, and
uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in such forward-looking
statements.

The Company has prepared this presentation based on information available to it including information
derived from public sources that have not been independently verified.

This presentation should not be considered as advice or a recommendation to investors or potential investors
in respect of the holding, purchasing or selling of securities or other financial instruments and does not take
into account any investor’s particular objectives, financial situation or needs.

The information in this presentation is not intended to predict actual results and no assurances are given with
respect thereto. Investments involve risks and investors should exercise prudence in making their investment
decisions. The report should not be regarded by recipients as a substitute for the exercise of their own
judgment.

None of the Company, its advisers, connected persons or any other person accepts any liability whatsoever
for any loss howsoever arising, directly or indirectly, from this presentation or its contents. Past performance
is not necessarily a guide to future performance.




UNLEASH GROWTH IN GNO Growlth
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GROW RESOURCE ONE WORLD. ONE WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY & HUNTER’S MINDSET
OPTIMIZATION SAINT-GOBAIN INNOVATION
¢ Deliver on Growth e Enhance e Commitment to ¢ Best-in-Class * Innovate and Improve e Outperform
Productivity Sustainability Products
« Maximize Plant * Foster an Entrepreneurial ¢ Operational * Idea Incubation * Maximize
Efficiency Mindset Excellence Growt
. . * Embrace Digitalization g
Improve * Continuous Improvement ‘¢ '*‘ -
Cash Flow YEARS YOUNG
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A BETTER HOME

* Diversity Goals
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PRIORITIES OF ACTION TO MAKE A SUCCESS &rowth

POSITION
OURSELVES ON HIGH
GROWTH MARKETS

EMBED ESG IN OUR
DECISIONS AND
ACTIONS

BE SOLUTIONS-
ORIENTED, DRIVEN
BY SUSTAINABILITY

AND PERFORMANCE

STRENGTHEN OUR
‘TEC’ CULTURE

FOSTER GROWTH
THROUGH
CUSTOMER-CENTRIC
INNOVATION AND
THE POWER OF DATA

BUILD THE BEST
TEAMS IN A DIVERSE
& INCLUSIVE
WORKPLACE
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PEOPLE AND TALENT
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M > 30 Years
M > 25 Years
M > 20 Years
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M > 15 years
> 10 years

Head HR %3 )
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SUSTAINABILITY
AND
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SUSTAINABILITY — 2024 VS 2017 Growlth

Substantial reduction since 2017........

1.46X
(369%)*

(389%)*

é
1.41X
(3696)% Water T 1h0) 4 ¢
‘ / by *&55.%);

* Proportionate reduction
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FOCUSED IMPROVEMENTS — EHS Growlth

Occupational Exposure Limit (OEL) Defined at 1.0 mg/m?3

Parameters Before After

Respirable Personal Exposure % above OEL  14.37% 0.0%
P :'::.5;51 PTG RS

Noise Reduction Trend

2018 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

o= Before 87 dbA |
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Shift from Gas Fired Kilns to Electrical Kilns — SR
Savings of ~960 tons of CO2 A

Reduced specific energy by 30% SAINT-GOBAIN
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IIP-New

Yearly IIP(%) growth trend
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GDP

Yearly GDP Growth (%) trend

5.46

6.39

7.41

8

8.26

6.8
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ABRASIVES NEW PRODUCTS Growth
LT Syt Fire

SAINT-GOBAIN

LT SoitFire
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Metal Bond PE Wheels — New range for Auto Norton Spitfire Range— Best-in-class products for

Norton Hitech Prime— Comes with patented
and Solar glass edge grinding Cutting, Grinding and Finishing applications

grain & bond technology for increased wheel life
and excellent performance

Norton Sanding Sheets — Made with premium
grains for wet & dry sanding application, comes with

complete finishing solutions for Sanitaryware and Bath heavy-backing
WEARS YGUNG

Norton Alkon Narrow Belts — Engineered with high-
e ®
<~

Norton Supreme MaxLife Whiteners - Made with
Quality abrasive grains and flexible backing, offering a

sharper grains, enhanced toughness, improved
structure for faster milling and superior polishing
results.

MAKING THE WORLD

e

SAINT-GOBAIN
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C&P NEW PRODUCTS

Ball Joint — Steering inner/Outer ball Seat Ring— Valve seats

joint

N
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Battery pack- Solutions for battery pack to Wire Harness — Electrical insulation for Electrical insulation Double Sided *0
enhance performance & safety automotive wire harness — PET-Non-woven Tape — Range of YEARS YOUNG
tapes — FHP motors adhesive tapes MAKING THE WoRLD

for automotive

market |]1r

SAINT-GOBAIN
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MAJOR CAPEX 2020-21TO 2024-25

PCR Halol Expansion

Started in 2022
Phase 1 completed in 2024
Phase 2 WIP

Coated Paper Maker

Bangalore

16
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Non-woven New Line

Started in 2024

Commenced production in 2023
Capacity expansion in LS
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IT AND DIGITAL

oo CUSTOMER CONNECT

e Enriched Customer Portal to
enhance ease of transactions

(/

ANALYTICS A

e Data analytics for market
intelligence, supply chain,
quality and vyield improvements

TAL

iy o MANUALTO DIGITIZATIO

e MES system for online tracking
of manufacturing processes

Thm ”
i // CHoe?

ﬁmfﬂu e//

PPS PERMA([L ]

Eertamteed ERAN

FORSpPS PCR '
Bonotecir’CR

* |T Infrastructure and security in
line with global standards

Growlth
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EMPLOYEE ENGAGEMENT — ME@SAINT-GOBAIN Growlth

ME@SAINT-GOBAIN — GRINDWELL NORTON LIMITED

» The Engagement Index is at 92, surpassing the Industry Average of 83.

» Our Employee Net Promoter Score (E-NPS) of 61 significantly surpasses the Industry Average
of 31.

» 93% of employees would recommend it as a good place to work.

» 90% of employees are committed to remaining with the company for the next 2 years.

260
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CSR INITIATIVES: 2024-25 J— oieash «

CSR Strategy

Alignment with Business ldentity

Workplace Learning

o
SIS NacciC N B vAa ESTSI WM | = Skills & Vocational Training
2024-25 & Sustainability
c—,f Innovation & Incubation
Research
il || T
) Alignment with Business Values
NGO Partners o Livelihood Projects
'Ga)v Environment
E—’;k Akshara e 090 % Gender Diversity & Inclusions
Foundation m & Education o
EVERY CHILD IN SCHOOL AND LEARNING WELL pratham Healthcare & Sanitation

We
z Step Up mathru Too f‘?‘? Alignment with Local Needs

..... [ — Committed to Care Shall

THE
ASSOCIATION
OF PEOPLE WITH

CO ﬂqtﬁ-‘.’f DISABILITY

YASH" %
LH ARITABLE
LST

T "

SNEH SANSKAR
GURUKUL AXANKSHA

2 IFccl
C CCI FRANCE-INDE

Community support near plant
locations

Local

035

600D HEALTH GENDE| " $3 CLEAN WATER o DECENTWORK ¢ )
& WELL-BEING  EWIATY. & SANITATION : . BROW : i SUSTAIABLE CTIES
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GDP, GNO REVENUE AND PBT INDEX TO 2019-20

100  ———

19/20

99

20/21

—GDP —Revenue

163

21/22

PBT
210
200 203
178
170 —
161

22/23

23/24

24/25

Unleash.qi
Growth
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REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS

(Rs. Crores)

CAGR: 2019-20 to 2024-25

2812

GDP: 10.5% 2687
GNO Rev. from Op: 12.2% 2541 —
2013
1580 1638
o
19/20 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24

24/25

2024-25vs 2023-24: Increase in Revenue from Operations ~4.6%
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DOMESTIC AND EXPORTS REVENUE

CAGR: 2019-20 to 2024-25
GDP: 10.5%
GNO Rev. from Op: 12.2%

Domestic:

. Crores)

Growth

—e—GNO (Total) —e—Exports -—e—Domestic 2812
2687 °
2541 ——
e -
2013
2971 2380
~ 1675
[
1269 1284
453 415 432
311 354 338 .
— ——— —— — — —
19/20 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25 : c |
® T
| ke
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SEGMENT REVENUE

CAGR 2019-20 to 2024-25
Abrasives: 8.8%

—e—Abrasives —e—C&P

(Rs. Crores)

Unleash.qi
Groﬂt h

Ceramics & Plastics: 18.8% 1403
1358 —e
1275 A
1136 °
e 1189
920 931 1102
o 1035
701
o=
503 539
19/20 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25

2024-25vs 2023-24: Increase in Revenue from Operations:
e Abrasives ~3.3%
e Ceramics & Plastics ~7.9%
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EARNING BEFORE INTEREST AND TAX (EBIT) Growlth

(Rs. Crores)

CAGR: 2019-20 to 2024-25

EBIT: 15.2%
494 516 501
400
321
247
19/20 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25

2024-25vs 2023-24: Decrease in EBIT -2.9%
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SEGMENT EARNING BEFORE INTEREST AND TAX (EBIT) Growlth

(Rs. Crores)

CAGR: 2019-20 to 2024-25
Abrasives: 11.1%

C&P: 20.5%
201
—
—
181
19/20 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25

—eo—Abrasives =—e=C&P

2024-25 vs 2023-24: Abrasives decreased by ~4.3% and C&P by ~3.3%
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EBIT & PAT

(Rs. Crores)

CAGR: 2019-20 to 2024-25
EBIT: 15.2%

PAT: 15.1%

494 516 501

184

19/20 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25

ey BT emmmgmm» PAT

2024-25vs 2023-24: EBIT decreased by ~2.9% and PAT by ~3.3%

30
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KEY FINANCIAL INDICATORS

Key Financials (As Published)

Revenue from Operations

Earning Before Interest and Tax (EBIT)
Profit Before Tax

Net Profit for the year

EBIT Margin (on Net Revenue from Operations)
Bussiness Assets Turnover Ratio
Return on Business Assets (ROI on business EBIT)

FY 22-23

2541
494
486
362

19.4%
2.62
47.6%

(Rs. Crores)

FY 23-24

2687
516
509
384

19.2%
2.37
41.2%

FY 24-25

2812
501
492
371

17.8%
2.52
39.5%

Growlth

Growth %

4.6%
-2.9%
-3.3%
-3.3%

Higher Depreciation is the major reason for drop in EBIT vs FY 2023-24
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DIVIDEND

17.00

Growth

9.50
7.50 Dividend Per Share (Rs.)

19/20 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24

ensuing AGM

Note — FY 2024-25 dividend proposed by Board, subject to approval of

T 20.0
17.00
*
+ 15.0
+ 10.0
+ 5.0
0.0
24/25
. ’ | ( ’:4‘
shareholder in ‘,fg'
YRAZS YOUG
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